
 

 

 

 

 

Thursday 20th February 2025 (4 pages) 

 

ATTENDANCE 

Well done to those year groups in the green-a terrific 100% for most! 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AWARDS AND ACHIEVEMENTS 

We have had a fabulous Spring 1 half term with great progress, lots of fun and exciting activities. 

The children have been an absolute pleasure and I know are looking forward to the lighter mornings 

and lighter nights and hopefully the finer weather!  

The staff and I wish you a very happy half term holiday and hope you are able to relax and recharge 

your batteries ready for Spring 2 and the lead up to Easter. 

 

 

TEAM POINT WINNERS 

Congratulations to this half term’s Team Point winners SYCAMORE who achieved an amazing 27,480 

points. They enjoyed some Golden Time this morning with some sweet treats and a chocolate egg 

prize! 

 

 
 

 

  

YEAR ATTENDANCE % 

RECEPTION 100% 

YEAR 1 100% 

YEAR 2 87% 

YEAR 3 100% 

YEAR 4 100% 



 

CELEBRATING EXTRA CURRICULAR PUPIL ACHIEVEMENTS 

Please let Mrs Long know if your child/ren take part in extra-curricular clubs and activities and 

achieve awards or prizes. We would love to celebrate and share their efforts and successes. 

 

PE KITS 

Please ensure children have their PE kits in school on Monday 3rd March. 

The children in YEARS 1 and 2 will be doing Invasion Games and the children in Years 3 and 4 

will be doing Hockey. Both classes will be outside for PE, weather permitting so please ensure they 

have trainers and a hoody as well as leggings/shorts and t-shirt. 

 

 
ELVIS AND TUFFY THE READING BEARS 

The Reading Bears are having a rest during the holiday and look forward to coming home with some 

luck readers soon! Here is a photo of Elvis enjoying a very relaxing weekend with Isla W. 

   
 

 

COMING SOON! 
SCHOOL BOOK FAIR - MORE INFO TO FOLLOW 

HUMSHAUGH FIRST SCHOOL OPEN AFTERNOON-MORE INFO TO FOLLOW 

 

 

 



 
DIARY DATES 

Friday 21st February:  Teacher Day 

Monday 3rd March:  Spring 2 starts 

Thursday 6th March:  World Book Day and Friends from the Village  

Tuesday 11th March:  Class 3 Volcanoes and Earthquakes workshop-in school 

Tuesday 18th March:  Skipping Festival-Class 3-more info to follow 

W/C 24th March:  Class 1-The Very Hungry Caterpillar-Queens Hall-more info to follow 

Parent Consultations-more info to follow 

Tuesday 8th April:  Be You-Friendship sessions 

Thursday 10th April:  Easter Service-St. Peter’s Church-9.30am-Whole school-everyone welcome 

Friday 11th April:  Last day of Spring 2-Break up for Easter 

Monday 28th April:  Summer 1 starts 

Monday 5th May:  Bank Holiday-School closed 

Wed14th-Fri 16th May:  Y4 Residential-Robinwood 

Friday 23rd May:  Last day of Summer 1 

Monday 2nd June:  Summer 2 starts 

Tuesday 10th June:  Be You-Resilience sessions 

Friday 18th July:  Last day of term-break up for Summer! 



ONLINE SAFETY 

This information can be found on the National College website under Parental Guides. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 


